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- TE Product Change Notification

Current Date: 18-Jun-2019

L]
connectivity

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-017403 PCN Date: 21-MAY-19
Eg;t;:;;?r: Waldom Electronics Corp ( Location: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

CPC Connectors

Description of Changes

Change the color of the peripheral seal used in these connectors from light gray to black.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.PCN notifications E-19-001763 and E-19-001932 were distributed in Feb 2019 notifying customers of a change in the peripheral seal material from a
nitrile rubber that is not EU 2015/863 RoHS compliant(RoHS 2019) to a nitrile rubber which is EU 2015/863 RoHS compliant. The change in color from gray to black coincides
with the change from not compliant to compliant. All parts containing black seals will be EU 2015/863 compliant.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
10-JUN-2019

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
206043-4 NO
206043-5 NO
206061-2 NO
206151-3 NO
206151-4 NO
206430-3 NO
206705-3 NO
206838-3 NO
206838-4 NO
207292-1 NO
213889-2 NO
213890-2 NO
213894-2 NO
788154-2 NO
788158-2 NO
788159-2 NO
796095-2 NO
796096-2 NO
796272-1 NO
796275-1 NO
796276-1 NO
796287-1 NO
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http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206043-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206043-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206061-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206151-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206151-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206430-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206705-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206838-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206838-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207292-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/213889-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/213890-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/213894-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/788154-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/788158-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/788159-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796095-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796096-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796272-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796275-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796276-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796287-1

