

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-017403 PCN Date: 21-MAY-19

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (Location: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown 167882)

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
CPC Connectors	
Description of Changes	
Change the color of the peripheral seal used in these connectors from light gray to black.	

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.PCN notifications E-19-001763 and E-19-001932 were distributed in Feb 2019 notifying customers of a change in the peripheral seal material from a nitrile rubber that is not EU 2015/863 RoHS compliant(RoHS 2019) to a nitrile rubber which is EU 2015/863 RoHS compliant. The change in color from gray to black coincides with the change from not compliant to compliant. All parts containing black seals will be EU 2015/863 compliant.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	10-JUN-2019			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206043-4	NO						
<u>206043-5</u>	NO						
206061-2	NO						
<u>206151-3</u>	NO						
206151-4	NO						
<u>206430-3</u>	NO						
<u>206705-3</u>	NO						
<u>206838-3</u>	NO						
206838-4	NO						
<u>207292-1</u>	NO						
213889-2	NO						
213890-2	NO						
213894-2	NO						
<u>788154-2</u>	NO						
<u>788158-2</u>	NO						
788159-2	NO						
796095-2	NO						
796096-2	NO						
<u>796272-1</u>	NO						
<u>796275-1</u>	NO						
<u>796276-1</u>	NO						
796287-1	NO						